

KAWARTHA PINE RIDGE DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A

Section: Educational Services Regulation Code: ES-2.3.1A

• School Operations Policy Code Reference: ES-2.3

Regulation: CHILD CARE Page 1

Application for the Provision of Extended Day and Before and After School Child Care Programs within the Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board (KPR)

Ministry guidelines determine the program and curriculum requirements for the extended day program within Early Learning Program schools. All program providers will be responsible for ensuring compliance with these guidelines.

1. For Existing Child Care Providers at Existing KPR School Sites

Existing child care providers who are interested in expanding their services into new KPR school sites must complete the full business plan application as outlined in Appendix B.

2. For Provision of Child Care Services from Child Care Providers Not Currently Located Within KPR School Sites

The Kawartha Pine Ridge District School Board welcomes **licensed**, **not-for-profit child care providers** to submit a summary application, and a full business plan as outlined in <u>Appendix B</u>, for consideration as a future provider of child care services within KPR school sites.

The Child Care Selection Committee will review all applications and business plans on an as needed basis, subject to viability. The committee reserves the right to interview program providers upon receipt of application in order to fully evaluate their plan and application.

Upon approval from the committee, the provider will be placed on the partnership list for consideration for provision of extended day and before and after school child care services at new school sites.

Established: May 26, 2011 Revised/Reviewed: December 10, 2013

January 28, 2014 November 16, 2015 June 20, 2022